

## ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION O.T. BUILDING, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, NITI VIHAR MARKET, T.T. MARG NITI VIHAR, ITANAGAR - 791111

## 1111 VIIIAK, 11ANAGAK - 791111

Tel: 0360-2310642, E-mail: apserc-arn@gov.in website: www.apserc.nic.in

No. APSERC/RA-14/I/2024-25/283

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Public Hearing on "Petition for approval for connection charges in electrified areas upto a load of 150 kW in compliance of clause no. 3.6.4(10) of APSERC (Electricity Supply Code) Regulation, 2024".

It is for information that, the Arunachal Pradesh State Electricity Regulatory Commission has fixed the hearing on "Petition for approval for connection charges in electrified areas upto a load of 150 kW in compliance of clause no. 3.6.4(10) of APSERC (Electricity Supply Code) Regulation, 2024" filed by the Department of Power, Government of Arunachal Pradesh. This petition outlines the proposed new service connection charges in electrified areas upto a load of 150 kW.

In this regard, interested person/stakeholders/consumers may attend the hearing and submit their comments/objections/suggestions and also register their name on or before 24/07/2024 in the office of the Commission.

Copy of the petition is available for public inspection at the Department of Power's office during working hours and can also be accessed on the official website of the Department of Power (www.power.arunachal.gov.in) and also from the Commission website (www.apserc.nic.in)

## **Details of the Hearing:**

Date: 25/07/2024Time: 1:00 P.M

• **Venue:** Court Room, APSERC,

Arunachal Pradesh State Electricity Regulatory Commission, O.T. Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Niti Vihar Market, T.T. Marg

Niti Vihar, Itanagar – 791111,

Arunachal Pradesh

By the Order of the Commission

S/d-

**Date: 22nd July 2024** 

Secretary, APSERC